represents the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk without taking account of the value of any collateral
obtained. The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying value of the financial assets, net
of any provisions for doubtful debts, as disclosed in the statement of financial position and notes to the financial
statements. The Group does not have any material credit risk to any single debtor group or group of debtors
under financial arrangements entered into by the Group.
The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date was:
 2022

$
2021
$

Trade and other receivables 45,553 57,570

 45,553 57,570
There are no derivative contracts in place (2021: nil).

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Corella Resources Ltd  2022 Annual Report  Page 40

Note 22. Financial Risk Management (continued)
Equity price risk:
The Group’s listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future
values of the securities. Reports on the equity securities are submitted to the Board on a regular basis. The Board
reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.
The exposure to equity price risk at the reporting date was:
 2022

$
2021
$

Listed equity securities 31,748 108,850
 31,748 108,850
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on a 50% change in the price of the equity securities,
with all other variables held constant, profit/(loss) would have been affected as follows:
 2022

$
2021
$

Profit/(loss)
+ 50% change in price of equity securities 15,874 54,425
- 50%  change in price of equity securities (15,874) (54,425)
Liquidity risk management:
Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board, who has built an appropriate liquidity risk
management framework for the management of the Group’s short, medium and long-term funding and liquidity
management requirements. The Group manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves and had access
to $3.28M in cash and deposits as at 30 June 2022. The Group continuously monitors forecast and actual cash
flows.
The following table details the expected maturity of the Group’s financial liabilities based on the earliest date of
maturity or payment respectively: